UTILITY DISTRIBUTION
C O N C R E T E  P O L E S
P R E S T R E S S E D C O N C R E T E U T I L I T Y P O L E S
CLASS
OF
POLE
EQUIVALENT
WOOD

[ft.lbs.]
NOMINAL
POLE WEIGHT
[lbs.]
NOTES: This chart outlines typical heights and class of poles. Other sizes are available upon request. Ultimate ground line moment is calculated as follows: Height above grade minus 2 ft. times transverse bending strength.
Pole tip diameters indicated with an asterisk (*) have a taper of 13mm/m. Standard taper on all other poles is 15mm/m.
MIN. ULT.
TRANSVERSE
LOAD (lb.)
OVERALL
POLE
LENGTH [ft.]
POLE
TIP DIA.
[in.]
HA-250-C-1-PG-X 25' 0" 4' 6" 6 1/2" 11' 0" 22200 1240
HA-300-C-1-PG-X 30' 0" 5' 0" 6 1/2" 11 7/8" 27600 1740
1200 5 HA-350-C-1-PG-X 35' 0" 5' 5" 6 1/2" 12 3/4" 33000 2225
HA-400-C-1-PG-X 40' 0" 6' 0" 6 1/2" 13 11/16" 38400 2685
HA-450-C-1-PG-X 45' 0" 6' 6" 6 1/2" 14 5/8" 43800 3180
C
HA-300-D-1-PG-X 30' 0" 5' 0" 6 1/2" 11 7/8" 34500 1840
HA-350-D-1-PG-X 35' 0" 5' 5" 6 1/2" 12 3/4" 41250 2255
1500 4 HA-400-D-1-PG-X 40' 0" 6' 0" 6 1/2" 13 11/16" 48000 2715
HA-450-D-1-PG-X 45' 0" 6' 6" 6 1/2" 14 5/8" 54750 3210
HA-500-D-1-PG-X 50' 0" 7' 0" 6 1/2" 15 1/2" 61500 3850
D
HA-350-E-1-PG-X 35' 0" 5' 5" 6 1/2" 12 3/4" 52250 2290
HA-400-E-1-PG-X 40' 0" 6' 0" 6 1/2" 13 11/16" 60800 2755
1900 3 HA-450-E-1-PG-X 45' 0" 6' 6" 6 1/2" 14 5/8" 69350 3250
HA-500-E-1-PG-X 50' 0" 7' 0" 6 1/2" 15 1/2" 77900 3900
HA-550-E-1-PG-X 55' 0" 7' 6" 6 1/2" 16 3/8" 86450 4480
E
HA-600-J-1-PG-X 60' 0" 8' 0" 8" 18 3/4" 225000 6825
HA-650-J-1-PG-X 65' 0" 8' 6" 8" 19 5/8" 245250 7660
4500 H2 HA-700-J-1-PG-X 70' 0" 9' 0" 8" 20 1/2" 265500 8600
HA-750-J-1-PG-X 75' 0" 9' 6" 8" 19 3/4" * 285750 9100
HA-800-J-1-PG-X 80' 0" 10' 0" 8" 20 1/2" * 306000 9700
J
HA-600-K-1-PG-X 60' 0" 8' 0" 9 1/2" 20 1/4" 270000 8600
5400 H3 HA-650-K-1-PG-X 65' 0" 8' 6" 9 1/2" 19 5/8" * 294300 9000
HA-700-K-1-PG-X 70' 0" 9' 0" 9 1/2" 20 3/8" * 318600 9800
K
HA-600-L-1-PG-X 60' 0" 8' 0" 10 1/4" 19 5/8" * 320000 9200
6400 H4 HA-650-L-1-PG-X 65' 0" 8' 6" 10 1/4" 20 3/8" * 348800 10100
HA-700-L-1-PG-X 70' 0" 9' 0" 10 1/4" 21 1/8" * 377600 11300
L
HA-400-F-1-PG-X 40' 0" 6' 0" 6 1/2" 13 11/16" 76800 3000
HA-450-F-1-PG-X 45' 0" 6' 6" 6 1/2" 14 5/8" 87600 3560
2400 2 HA-500-F-1-PG-X 50' 0" 7' 0" 6 1/2" 15 1/2" 98400 4150
HA-550-F-1-PG-X 55' 0" 7' 6" 6 1/2" 16 3/8" 109200 4900
HA-600-F-1-PG-X 60' 0" 8' 0" 6 1/2" 17 1/4" 120000 5680
HA-650-F-1-PG-X 65' 0" 8' 6" 6 1/2" 18 3/16" 130800 6310
F
HA-450-G-1-PG-X 45' 0" 6' 6" 8" 16 1/8" 109500 4235
HA-500-G-1-PG-X 50' 0" 7' 0" 8" 17" 123000 4970
HA-550-G-1-PG-X 55' 0" 7' 6" 8" 17 7/8" 136500 5750
3000 1 HA-600-G-1-PG-X 60' 0" 8' 0" 8" 18 3/4" 150000 6550
HA-650-G-1-PG-X 65' 0" 8' 6" 8" 19 5/8" 163500 7440
HA-700-G-1-PG-X 70' 0" 9' 0" 8" 20 1/2" 177000 8365
HA-750-G-1-PG-X 75' 0" 9' 6" 8" 19 3/4" * 190500 8800
G
HA-500-H-1-PG-X 50' 0" 7' 0" 8" 17" 151700 5060
HA-550-H-1-PG-X 55' 0" 7' 6" 8" 17 7/8" 168350 5875
HA-600-H-1-PG-X 60' 0" 8' 0" 8" 18 3/4" 185000 6675
3700 H1 HA-650-H-1-PG-X 65' 0" 8' 6" 8" 19 5/8" 201650 7510
HA-700-H-1-PG-X 70' 0" 9' 0" 8" 20 1/2" 218300 8445
HA-750-H-1-PG-X 75' 0" 9' 6" 8" 19 3/4" * 234950 8950
HA-800-H-1-PG-X 80' 0" 10' 0" 8" 20 1/2" * 251600 9550
H
POLE
CATALOGUE
NUMBER